

The New York City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SLR 0053- 2006	Version: *	Name:	Regulation of the placement antennas (S,6006-A, A.9425		
Туре:	SLR		Status:	Filed	,	
			In control:	Committee on State and Fe	deral Legislation	
On agenda:	3/22/2006					
Enactment date:		Enactment #:				
Title:	Senator Gold municipal law	State Legislation Resolution requesting the New York State Legislature to pass bills introduced by Senator Golden, S.6006-A, and Assembly Member Millman, A.9425-A, "AN ACT to amend the general municipal law, in relation to regulation of the placement of cellular towers or antennas near school facilities in the city of New York".				
Sponsors:	Maria Baez, Joseph P. Addabbo, Jr., Lewis A. Fidler, Vincent J. Gentile, Michael E. McMahon, Domenic M. Recchia, Jr., Larry B. Seabrook, Tony Avella, John C. Liu					
Indexes:			•	•		
Attachments:	1. M 516-200	7 - Chart of File	d SLR's			
Date	Ver. Action B	3y	Α	ction	Result	
0/00/0000	* 0'' 0					

State Legislation Resolution No. 53

State Legislation Resolution requesting the New York State Legislature to pass bills introduced by Senator Golden, S.6006-A, and Assembly Member Millman, A.9425-A, "AN ACT to amend the general municipal law, in relation to regulation of the placement of cellular towers or antennas near school facilities in the city of New York".

By Council Members Baez, Addabbo Jr., Fidler, Gentile, McMahon, Recchia Jr., Seabrook, Avella and Liu

Whereas, bills have been introduced in the New York State Legislature by Senator Golden, S.6006-A, and Assembly Member Millman, A.9425-A, "AN ACT to amend the general municipal law, in relation to regulation of the placement of cellular towers or antennas near school facilities in the city of New York"; and

Whereas, the enactment of the above State Legislation requires the concurrence of the Council of the City of New York as the local legislative body; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, that the Council of the City of New York, in accordance with the provisions of Section 2 of Article 9 of the Constitution of the State of New York, does hereby request the New York State Legislature to enact into law the aforesaid pending bills.

Referred to the Committee on State and Federal Legislation.